
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – October to December 2008

Table 3-6
Quarterly population estimates and factors of growth, provincial perspective — Quebec

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2009
January - March 7,782,561 .. .. .. .. .. ..

2008
October - December 7,771,854 6,800 -2,139 6,046 3,907 10,707 0.14
July - September 7,750,504 9,700 -3,046 14,696 11,650 21,350 0.28
April - June 7,730,252 8,050 -4,952 17,154 12,202 20,252 0.26
January - March 7,716,495 5,450 -1,772 10,079 8,307 13,757 0.18

2007
October - December 7,704,948 6,750 -2,105 6,902 4,797 11,547 0.15
July - September 7,686,038 9,650 -3,570 12,830 9,260 18,910 0.25
April - June 7,668,666 7,550 -4,665 14,487 9,822 17,372 0.23
January - March 7,657,183 4,200 -2,503 9,786 7,283 11,483 0.15

2006
October - December 7,649,790 6,149 -2,429 3,673 1,244 7,393 0.10
July - September 7,631,552 8,724 -3,268 12,782 9,514 18,238 0.24

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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